## जामिया मिल्लिया इस्लामिया

(केन्द्रीय विश्वद्यांलय)

मौलाना मोहम्मद अली जौहर मार्ग, नई दिल्ली - 110025

### JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA

(A Central University)

Maulana Mohammad Ali Jauhar Marg, New Delhi-110025

दूरभाषां : 2698

: 26984075, 26988044

26985176, 26981717

फैक्स : **26980229** 

ई-मेल : registrar@jmi.ac.in

बसाइट : http://www.jmiac.in



# कुलसचिव कार्यलय

## Office of the Registrar

No: AC-4(7)/R.O./2020/

12.06.2020

#### **NOTIFICATION**

Reg: Recognition status of Diploma Engineering, Jamia Millia Islamia, New Delhi.

Be it known to all concerned that Jamia Millia Islamia is a Central University, established by an Act of the Parliament of India (i.e. the Jamia Millia Islamia Act 1988). The University offers various programs at Doctoral Research, Postgraduate, Undergraduate, Diploma and Certificate level.

Statute 20 of the Parliamentary enactment describes that the University Polytechnic, Jamia Millia Islamia, is a Department of Studies under the Faculty of Engineering & Technology. The University Polytechnic offers various Diploma Engineering programs viz. Diploma (Civil Engineering), Diploma (Mechanical Engineering), Diploma (Electrical Engineering), Diploma (Electronics Engineering) and Diploma (Computer Engineering). These Diploma Engineering programs are equivalent to all other Diploma Engineering programs, conducted by various State Boards of Technical Education.

The Jamia Millia Islamia Act has been notified in the official Gazette of India, Ministry of Human Resource Development (Department of Education) Government of India, New Delhi, vide Notification dated December 21, 1988 in terms of Section 1(2) of the Act.

(A.P. Siddiqui) *IPS* Registrar

Copy to:

- 1. The Secretary, Ministry of Human Resource Development, Govt. of India, New Delhi.
- 2. The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadurshah Zafar Marg, New Delhi.
- 3. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, AIU House, 16, Kotla Marg, N. Delhi.
- 4. The Member Secretary, National Board of Accreditation, NBCC Place, East Tower, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bhisham Pitamah Marg, Pragati Vihar, New Delhi.
- 5. The Librarian, Parliament Library, New Delhi.
- 6. Registrars of all Central Universities and Deemed to be Universities.
- 7. Press Information Bureau, D.P.I.O., New Delhi.
- 8. All Deans of Faculties, DSW, Directors of Centres, JMI.
- 9. The Controller of Examinations, JMI.
- 10. The Finance Officer, JMI.
- 11. University Librarian, Dr. Zakir Husain Library, JMI.
- 12. Munshi Premchand Archives & Literary Centre, JMI.
- 13. Hony. Director, FTK CIT, JMI, to upload this notification on the JMI website.